

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal (C) No(s). /2017

Diary No(s). 26104/2017

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND
CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX NOIDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI BUILDTECH P. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.94742/2017-STAY APPLICATION
IA No.94739/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 09-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Appellant(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3693-3748 of 2016.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER