

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 38427/2018

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE
TAX JAIPUR 1

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIA ENGINEERS AND SUPPLIERS

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.157086/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.157082/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.157080/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 16-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 3693-3748/2016.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar