

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40437/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2018 in DBCEA No. 136/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATAN CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163728/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K.Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Prithviraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Manish Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Ashat, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos. 3693-3748 of 2016.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER