

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 18789/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2018 in AN No. 50575/2015 passed by the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND
SERVICE TAX LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANGRAJ CIVIL PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.92139/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.92138/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nawab Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Saw, Adv.
Mr. S. Vinay Patwakar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER