

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).21283/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S IVRCL INFRASTRUCTURES AND PROJECTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.93879/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93880/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Tribunal has relied upon its earlier decision in the case of Lanco Infratech Limited [2015 (38) STR 709 (Tri.-LB)].

It has been submitted on behalf of the appellant that the appeal against the above decision has been admitted by this Court on 8 April 2016 in Civil Appeal Diary No.5887 of 2016.

Hence, the following order:

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No.5887 of 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER