

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5289/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX LUCKNOWAppellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANGRAJ CIVIL PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92139/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation and Ad-valorem court fee within four weeks.

List again on 20.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar