

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 12822/2020

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
AND SERVICE TAX, HYDERABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KMV PROJECTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.81123/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.81122/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 30-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSEFor Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as well as on the appeal(s).*Dasti*, in addition, is permitted.Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 3693-3748 of 2016
and other connected cases, if any.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

