

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5289/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX LUCKNOWAppellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANGRAJ CIVIL PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Indira Kandra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Appellant has filed affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

Statement of case may be filed within the stipulated period.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar