

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5289/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND
SERVICE TAX LUCKNOW

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANGRAJ CIVIL PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 92139/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Admit.
- 2 Tag with Civil Appeal No 3693 of 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER