

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL Diary No.60849/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2024 in STA No. 40909/2014 passed by the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, Chennai Regional Bench]

THE COMMISSIONER OF GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S URC CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 35506/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL IA No. 35504/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY, & IA No. 35505/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Kant Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellant.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Exemption Application is allowed.
4. Issue notice.
5. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
6. Tag with Diary No.12822/2020.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)