

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4698/2016

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S THE INDIAN HUME PIPES CO. LTD. THR. DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 15483/2017 (XVII-A)

IA No. 187043/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 83920/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY

C.A. No. 16161/2017 (III-A)

IA No. 94742/2017 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 11403/2018 (XV)

IA No. 85881/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 5289/2019 (XVII-A)

IA No. 92139/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 6154-6155/2019 (XVII-A)

IA No. 110368/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

C.A. No. 7480/2019 (XVII-A)

IA No. 135284/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

C.A. No. 7617/2019 (XVII-A)

IA No. 143573/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

Diary No(s). 12822/2020 (XVII-A)

IA No. 81122/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 81123/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

Diary No(s). 15371/2020 (XVII-A)

IA No. 92143/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 92147/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTIA No. 85115/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 92145/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

Diary No(s). 24032/2023 (XVII-A)

IA No. 125483/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 125484/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 5433/2023 (XVII-A)

IA No. 159824/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 159823/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 2699/2025 (XVII-A)

IA No. 35504/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

Diary No(s). 49842/2025 (XVII-A)

IA No. 284120/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 284122/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 284121/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 24-06-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR

Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, AOR

The Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter seeking adjournment circulated on behalf of the appellant(s), post the matters after four weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER(NSH)